

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd RA Bill: (Abstract)					
Work: Near Dumra center to near Sati Sthan pokhra					
Agency: M/S Nandani Construction Pvt Ltd.					
Atty: 06/07/2024/ND/Ansari					
1530/24-25					
D.O. entry: 21/2/25					
(01) PIF — working Benchmark					
all as per TIS and					
Inst of E.I.P					
Qty = 2 Nos VTB Pg 11					
@ 4796.55/each = 9593=					
(02) PIF — ref pillar —					
do					
Qty = 4 Nos VTB Pg 11					
@ 2245.52/each = 8982=					
(03) clearing grubbing road					
land — working —					
do					
Qty = 1.1 hect VTB Pg 11					
@ 75617.70/hect = 83179=					
(04) Excavation of roadway					
manual means —					
do					
Qty = 204.01 m ³ VTB Pg 11					
@ 103.96/m ³ = 20209=					
(05) Construction of roadway —					
embankment — borrow pit —					
deep up to 100m — do —					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
(24) P.I.L. — pillar masonry				
— granular — do —				
Qty = 27.74 m ³ VTB Pg 13				
Qty = 27.74 m ³ VTB Pg				
Total = 55.48 m ³ Limit =				
Qty = 15.86 m ³ VTB Pg B				
Qty = 14.12 m ³ VTB Pg				
Total = 29.98 m ³				
Limit to 27.74 m ³ @ 92.91/m ³ = 127407				
(25) As mantel — struct				
— masonry — do —				
Qty = 17.28 m ³ VTB Pg 12				
Qty = 15.52 m ³ VTB Pg				
Total = 32.80 m ³ Limit to 30 m ³				
@ 819.44/m ³ = 9555				
(26) do — reconstruct — do —				
Qty = 3.75 m ³ VTB Pg 12				
Qty = 3.75 m ³ VTB Pg 12				
Total = 7.5 m ³ @ 579.99/m ³ = 11850 =				
(27) P.I.L. — Drainage spout —				
— do —				
Qty = 2 nos VTB Pg				
@ 972.41/each = 1945 =				
Total Amount = 1440799 =				
Add 1% labour cess = 144100 =				
Add 18% GST = 2593800 =				
Add seigniorage fee = 147721 =				
Gross total Amount = 17295620 =				
less Previous paid Amount = 12444990 =				
Net Amount Payable since last payment = 4850622 =				
Asstt				
21/2/25				
22/2/25				
22/2/25				
Continuation				
25/2/25				
EE				